

Holaluz-Clidom, S.A.

TO BME GROWTH

Barcelona, 7 November 2024

In accordance with Article 17 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 on market abuse and Article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market and Investment Services Law, approved by Royal Legislative Decree 6/2023, of 17 March, and related provisions, as well as Circular 3/2020, Holaluz-Clidom, S.A. (the "**Company**" or the "**Firm**") hereby informs you of the following:

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

The Company announces the appointment of Link Securities, S.V. S.A. as its new Liquidity Provider, and the termination of the current Liquidity Provider agreement with GVC Gaesco, S.V. S.A.

The termination of the contractual relationship with GVC Gaesco, S.V. S.A. as well as the assumption of responsibilities by the new Liquidity Provider Link Securities, S.V. S.A. will take effect from 23:59h on 8 November 2024.

In compliance with the provisions of BME MTF Equity Circular 3/2020, it is hereby expressly stated that the information provided has been prepared under the sole responsibility of the Company and its directors.

Carlota Pi Amorós coFounder and President HOLALUZ-CLIDOM, S.A